As of March 31, 2025, € 27bn

 Debt securities hold-to-collect (HTC), which are reported in Other assets, amount to ~2% of the total

assets of the Group

 Portfolio majorly consists of bonds, of which the majority are from Other foreign governments,

supranational agencies and public institutions, and relative to U.S. banks, less of U.S. government bonds,

which rely mostly on cash bonds for NII purpose

 HTC's debt securities portfolio increased by € 5.8bn in Q1 2025; FVG changed only minimally in the

quarter due to the current interest rate environment; the portfolio increases were all on asset swaps,

hedging the interest rate risk volatility of these positions

 FVG of debt securities HTC equals 37 bps on

CET1 ratio as of March 31, 2025

 Mainly driven by government bonds which

are traded on the market and whose fair

value is their market price

27 26

Carrying Value

(1)

FVG Fair Value

Portfolio breakdown Maturity breakdown, in € bn Fair value GAP (FVG), in € bn

53%

19%

22%

5%
1%

up to 1 year 1 year to
5 years

5 years to
10 years

more than
10 years

3

7

16

2

Other foreign governments bonds

U.S. Treasury bonds

Other bonds

Corporate bonds

German government bonds

Deutsche Bank Investor Relations Q1 2025 Fixed Income Conference Call, April 30, 2025

Limited NII sensitivity
Hypothetical +/-25bps shift in yield curve, in € m

19

Net interest income (NII) sensitivity1

Breakdown of sensitivity by currency for +25bps shift in yield curve

2025 2026 2027

~(5)

~50

~95

EUR

2025 2026 2027

~10
~20

~25

2025 2026 2027

~15
~25 ~25

USD Other

~20
~(25)

2025

~95

~(105)

2026

~145

~(160)

2027

+25bps shift in yield curve -25bps shift in yield curve

Notes: for footnotes refer to slides 38 and 39

Deutsche Bank Investor Relations Q1 2025 Fixed Income Conference Call, April 30, 2025

Current ratings
As of April 29, 2025

Tier 2

Counterparty obligations (e.g. deposits /
structured notes / derivatives / swaps /

trade finance obligations)

Additional Tier 1

Long-term
senior

unsecured

Preferred2

Non-preferred

Short-term

Outlook

A1 A

BBB-

A

BB

BBB

A

BB+

BBB A-

A-1 F13

Stable Stable

A1

Baa3

Ba2

A1

P-1

Stable

AA (low)

-

A

-

A (low)

R-1 (low)

Positive

Moody‘s Investors Services S&P Global Ratings Fitch Ratings
Morningstar

DBRS

Baa1

20

Notes: for footnotes refer to slides 38 and 39

Deutsche Bank Investor Relations Q1 2025 Fixed Income Conference Call, April 30, 2025

Capital markets issuance outstanding